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Format

Participants 36 Participants

1 First Round
23.10. 08:30

36 Participants
6 Pools 6 Pool size

28 Qualified by index
22.22% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation
Case of equal index: phase.barrage.3

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
23.10. 10:00

Table of 32

28 Qualifiers

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [15] IWAS Ranking A Herrenflorett Foil male Senior



World Cup

Paris (FRA)
23.10.2015

OFFICIAL

Foil male

Individuel

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID: FE_FIE_0003

1 / 1

Technical directory and other commissions



World Cup

Paris (FRA)
23.10.2015

CORRECTION #1

Foil male

Individuel

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID: FE_FIE_0012

1 / 1

Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 CHN SUN Gang 1993

2 CHN YE Ruyi 1987

3 POL PENDER Dariusz 1974

3 RUS FEDYAEV Roman 1987

5 CHN CHEN Yijun 1984

6 GBR GILLIVER Piers 1994

7 RUS YUSUPOV Artur 1983

8 HUN OSVATH Richard 1985

9 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 1987

10 FRA TOKATLIAN Damien 1970

11 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 1996

12 HKG CHEONG Meng Chai 1977

13 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 1986

14 POL NALEWAJEK Michal 1992

15 POL ZIOMEK Rafal 1991

16 UKR MAHULA Maksym 1996

17 ITA BETTI Matteo 1985

18 ITA PELLEGRINI Alberto 1970

19 GEO ABASHIDZE Roman 1985

20 ITA LAMBERTINI Emanuele 1999

21 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 1999

22 KUW ALHADDAD Abdullah 1985

23 GER BUDICH Martines 1991

24 FRA VADON Laurent 1976

25 ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo 1995

26 BLR KAVALENIA Martyn 1985

27 FRA ROUBIRA Thomas 1986

28 CAN HEBERT Matthieu 1967

First Round

29 GEO DADIANI Temuri 1991

30 BRA COLACO Sandro 1974

31 KOR SIM Jae Hoon 1900

32 JPN YASU Naoki 1977

32 TUR AKKAYA Hakan 1995

34 ARG MICHIARDI Jorge 1960

34 KUW ALBASTAKI Fahed Mohammad 1995

ABD IRQ AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen 1991
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First Round

Pool 1 08:30 | Piste 1

JIANG Yefei, CHN , KHACHATRYAN Harutyun, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
DADIANI Temuri GEO 2 D0 V5 D0 D0 D0 1 5 24 0.200 -19 5.
SIM Jae Hoon KOR 3 D0 D4 D1 D1 D4 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
BETTI Matteo ITA 4 D1 V5 V5 V5 D4 3 20 15 0.600 5 3.
OSVATH Richard HUN 5 D4 V5 V5 D4 V5 3 23 14 0.600 9 2.
ZIOMEK Rafal POL 6 D3 V5 V5 V5 D3 3 21 18 0.600 3 4.

Pool 2 08:30 | Piste 2

BOURRET Gilles, FRA , DUBREUIL Cedric, FRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
YASU Naoki JPN 1 D1 D4 D0 D1 D2 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA 2 V5 V5 D1 D2 D1 2 14 17 0.400 -3 4.
ALHADDAD Abdullah KUW 3 V5 D1 D2 D1 V5 2 14 21 0.400 -7 5.
SHABUROV Maxim RUS 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
CHEN Yijun CHN 5 V5 V5 V5 D4 V5 4 24 13 0.800 11 2.
PENDER Dariusz POL 6 V5 V5 D2 D3 D4 2 19 18 0.400 1 3.

Pool 3 08:30 | Piste 5

ROMANO Pasqualino, ITA , ISMAILOV Khoussein, RUS

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
ABASHIDZE Roman GEO 1 V5 D4 V5 V5 D0 3 19 14 0.600 5 3.
ROUBIRA Thomas FRA 2 D3 D1 V5 D2 D1 1 12 21 0.200 -9 5.
SUN Gang CHN 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
MICHIARDI Jorge ARG 4 D1 D1 D0 D1 D0 0 3 25 0.000 -22 6.
SCHMIDT Maurice GER 5 D0 V5 D1 V5 D2 2 13 18 0.400 -5 4.
CHEONG Meng Chai HKG 6 V5 V5 D2 V5 V5 4 22 8 0.800 14 2.

Pool 4 08:30 | Piste 6

BERJOZKIN Anton, HUN , DOROSHYN Oleksandr, UKR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
KAVALENIA Martyn BLR 1 D3 D1 D3 D3 V5 1 15 23 0.200 -8 5.
VADON Laurent FRA 2 V5 D0 D1 D0 V5 2 11 18 0.400 -7 4.
PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA 3 V5 V5 D4 D1 V5 3 20 15 0.600 5 3.
GILLIVER Piers GBR 4 V5 V5 V5 D4 V5 4 24 13 0.800 11 2.
YE Ruyi CHN 5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 9 1.000 16 1.
AKKAYA Hakan TUR 6 D3 D0 D4 D0 D1 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
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Pool 5 08:30 | Piste 9

BLUMOWSKI Ingolf, GER , ROWLANDS Duncan, GBR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
AL-MADHKHOORI
Zainulabdeen

IRQ 1 / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 6.

YUSUPOV Artur RUS 2 / V5 V5 V5 D1 3 16 9 0.750 7 2.
MAHULA Maksym UKR 3 / D2 V5 V5 D1 2 13 14 0.500 -1 3.
DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 4 / D2 D2 V5 D1 1 10 19 0.250 -9 4.
COLACO Sandro BRA 5 / D0 D2 D4 D1 0 7 20 0.000 -13 5.
TOKATLIAN Damien FRA 6 / V5 V5 V5 V5 4 20 4 1.000 16 1.

Pool 6 08:30 | Piste 11

SHUMATE Sean, USA , TOGNOLLI Alessia, ITA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
FEDYAEV Roman RUS 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
HEBERT Matthieu CAN 2 D1 D4 V5 D1 D0 1 11 22 0.200 -11 5.
BUDICH Martines GER 3 D1 V5 V5 D0 D2 2 13 20 0.400 -7 4.
ALBASTAKI Fahed
Mohammad

KUW 4 D0 D2 D1 D0 D0 0 3 25 0.000 -22 6.

NALEWAJEK Michal POL 5 D2 V5 V5 V5 D3 3 20 11 0.600 9 3.
LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 6 D2 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 22 10 0.800 12 2.
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First Round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 RUS FEDYAEV Roman 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

2 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

2 CHN SUN Gang 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

4 CHN YE Ruyi 5 5 25 9 1.000 16 Q

5 FRA TOKATLIAN Damien 4 4 20 4 1.000 16 Q

6 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

7 HKG CHEONG Meng Chai 4 5 22 8 0.800 14 Q

8 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 4 5 22 10 0.800 12 Q

9 CHN CHEN Yijun 4 5 24 13 0.800 11 Q

9 GBR GILLIVER Piers 4 5 24 13 0.800 11 Q

11 RUS YUSUPOV Artur 3 4 16 9 0.750 7 Q

12 HUN OSVATH Richard 3 5 23 14 0.600 9 Q

13 POL NALEWAJEK Michal 3 5 20 11 0.600 9 Q

14 ITA BETTI Matteo 3 5 20 15 0.600 5 Q

14 ITA PELLEGRINI Alberto 3 5 20 15 0.600 5 Q

16 GEO ABASHIDZE Roman 3 5 19 14 0.600 5 Q

17 POL ZIOMEK Rafal 3 5 21 18 0.600 3 Q

18 UKR MAHULA Maksym 2 4 13 14 0.500 -1 Q

19 POL PENDER Dariusz 2 5 19 18 0.400 1 Q

20 ITA LAMBERTINI Emanuele 2 5 14 17 0.400 -3 Q

21 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 2 5 13 18 0.400 -5 Q

22 KUW ALHADDAD Abdullah 2 5 14 21 0.400 -7 Q

23 GER BUDICH Martines 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7 Q

24 FRA VADON Laurent 2 5 11 18 0.400 -7 Q

25 ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo 1 4 10 19 0.250 -9 Q

26 BLR KAVALENIA Martyn 1 5 15 23 0.200 -8 Q

27 FRA ROUBIRA Thomas 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9 Q

28 CAN HEBERT Matthieu 1 5 11 22 0.200 -11 Q

29 GEO DADIANI Temuri 1 5 5 24 0.200 -19 E

30 BRA COLACO Sandro 0 4 7 20 0.000 -13 E

31 KOR SIM Jae Hoon 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 E

32 JPN YASU Naoki 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

32 TUR AKKAYA Hakan 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

34 ARG MICHIARDI Jorge 0 5 3 25 0.000 -22 E

34 KUW ALBASTAKI Fahed Mohammad 0 5 3 25 0.000 -22 E

9999 IRQ AL-MADHKHOORI Zainulabdeen 0 0 0 0 0.000 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, HG = Hits given, HR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = HG - HR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 RUS FEDYAEV Roman 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

2 CHN SUN Gang 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

3 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 T2

4 CHN YE Ruyi 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

5 FRA TOKATLIAN Damien 4 4 20 4 1.000 16

6 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 5 5 25 10 1.000 15

7 HKG CHEONG Meng Chai 4 5 22 8 0.800 14

8 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 4 5 22 10 0.800 12

9 CHN CHEN Yijun 4 5 24 13 0.800 11

10 GBR GILLIVER Piers 4 5 24 13 0.800 11 T9

11 RUS YUSUPOV Artur 3 4 16 9 0.750 7

12 HUN OSVATH Richard 3 5 23 14 0.600 9

13 POL NALEWAJEK Michal 3 5 20 11 0.600 9

14 ITA BETTI Matteo 3 5 20 15 0.600 5

15 ITA PELLEGRINI Alberto 3 5 20 15 0.600 5 T14

16 GEO ABASHIDZE Roman 3 5 19 14 0.600 5

17 POL ZIOMEK Rafal 3 5 21 18 0.600 3

18 UKR MAHULA Maksym 2 4 13 14 0.500 -1

19 POL PENDER Dariusz 2 5 19 18 0.400 1

20 ITA LAMBERTINI Emanuele 2 5 14 17 0.400 -3

21 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 2 5 13 18 0.400 -5

22 KUW ALHADDAD Abdullah 2 5 14 21 0.400 -7

23 GER BUDICH Martines 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7

24 FRA VADON Laurent 2 5 11 18 0.400 -7

25 ITA DEI ROSSI Matteo 1 4 10 19 0.250 -9

26 BLR KAVALENIA Martyn 1 5 15 23 0.200 -8

27 FRA ROUBIRA Thomas 1 5 12 21 0.200 -9

28 CAN HEBERT Matthieu 1 5 11 22 0.200 -11
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 FEDYAEV Roman RUS

32 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 1 Fri 10:00

17 ZIOMEK Rafal POL V 15

16 ABASHIDZE Roman GEO D 8

  R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

  Piste 2 Fri 10:00

9 CHEN Yijun CHN V 15

24 VADON Laurent FRA D 2

  R: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)

  Piste 3 Fri 10:00

25 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA D 13

8 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA V 15

  R: ISMAILOV Khoussein (RUS)

  Piste 4 Fri 10:00

5 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA V 15

28 HEBERT Matthieu CAN D 8

  R: ROMANO Pasqualino (ITA)

  Piste 5 Fri 10:00

21 SCHMIDT Maurice GER D 4

12 OSVATH Richard HUN V 15

  R: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)

  Piste 6 Fri 10:00

13 NALEWAJEK Michal POL V 15

20 LAMBERTINI Emanuele ITA D 7

  R: BERJOZKIN Anton (HUN)

 

29 *** bye ***

4 YE Ruyi CHN

 

Piste 1 Fri 10:30

FEDYAEV Roman RUS V 15

ZIOMEK Rafal (17) POL D 10

R: TOGNOLLI Alessia (ITA)

Piste 2 Fri 10:30

CHEN Yijun CHN V 15

LEMOINE Ludovic FRA D 11

R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

Piste 3 Fri 10:30

TOKATLIAN Damien FRA D 8

OSVATH Richard HUN V 15

R: ROMANO Pasqualino (ITA)

Piste 4 Fri 10:30

NALEWAJEK Michal POL D 2

YE Ruyi CHN V 15

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste BL Fri 14:00

FEDYAEV Roman RUS V 15

CHEN Yijun (9) CHN D 14

R: ROMANO Pasqualino (ITA)

Piste GR Fri 14:00

OSVATH Richard (12) HUN D 4

YE Ruyi CHN V 15

R: DUBREUIL Cedric (FRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR

30 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 7 Fri 10:00

19 PENDER Dariusz POL V 15

14 BETTI Matteo ITA D 9

  R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

  Piste 8 Fri 10:00

11 YUSUPOV Artur RUS V 15

22 ALHADDAD Abdullah KUW D 8

  R: JIANG Yefei (CHN)

  Piste 9 Fri 10:00

27 ROUBIRA Thomas FRA D 1

6 SHABUROV Maxim RUS V 15

  R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

  Piste 10 Fri 10:00

7 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG V 15

26 KAVALENIA Martyn BLR D 5

  R: DUBREUIL Cedric (FRA)

  Piste 11 Fri 10:00

23 BUDICH Martines GER D 2

10 GILLIVER Piers GBR V 15

  R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

  Piste 12 Fri 10:00

15 PELLEGRINI Alberto ITA D 14

18 MAHULA Maksym UKR V 15

  R: BOURRET Gilles (FRA)

 

31 *** bye ***

2 SUN Gang CHN

 

Piste 5 Fri 10:30

DEMCHUK Andrii UKR D 5

PENDER Dariusz (19) POL V 15

R: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)

Piste 6 Fri 10:30

YUSUPOV Artur RUS V 15

SHABUROV Maxim RUS D 11

R: BOURRET Gilles (FRA)

Piste 7 Fri 10:30

CHEONG Meng Chai HKG D 8

GILLIVER Piers GBR V 15

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste 8 Fri 10:30

MAHULA Maksym (18) UKR D 2

SUN Gang CHN V 15

R: BERJOZKIN Anton (HUN)

Piste YE Fri 14:00

PENDER Dariusz (19) POL V 15

YUSUPOV Artur (11) RUS D 8

R: JIANG Yefei (CHN)

Piste RE Fri 14:00

GILLIVER Piers (10) GBR D 2

SUN Gang CHN V 15

R: BERJOZKIN Anton (HUN)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste P1 Fri 16:00

1 FEDYAEV Roman RUS D 14

4 YE Ruyi CHN V 15

  R: DUBREUIL Cedric (FRA)

  Piste P2 Fri 16:00

3 PENDER Dariusz (19) POL D 7

2 SUN Gang CHN V 15

  R: ROMANO Pasqualino (ITA)

Piste P2 Fri 17:15

YE Ruyi (4) CHN D 8

SUN Gang CHN V 15

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Eee Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

CHN B A JIANG Yefei 1 1 1 3 0 0

FRA A A A DUBREUIL Cedric 1 1 1 1 4 0 2

HUN B B B BERJOZKIN Anton 1 1 1 1 4 0 1

ITA B B B ROMANO Pasqualino 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 2

USA B A A SHUMATE Sean 1 1 1 1 4 0 1


